6-18
Features
Introduction
The MIC-3038 is a high-performance CompactPCI® platform with an 8-slot 6U backplane in a 4U-high enclosure. The 8-slot backplane dedicates one slot to the system CPU board
and seven slots to peripheral boards, it also supports PICMG 2.5 compliant H.110 CT Bus and IEEE 1101.11 rear I/O cards. Featured with high availability and ample room for
expansion, the MIC-3038 is compliant with the PICMG 2.5 computer telephony specification and is ideal for computing-intensive Blade Servers (Server Farms) and medium-scale
next generation network applications such as soft switches and signaling gateways. Its hot-swappable fan module offers outstanding ventilation and the redundant power supplies
provide 24/7 non-stop operation. An optional alarm module guarantees system fault detection.

(optional)
* Peripheral SBC
Ordering Information
Part Number
Backplane
System Slot Media Carrier Board
(MIC-3960) Slot Peripheral Slot Rear Transition Segment Power Supply
MIC-3038A/8-4R 1 - 7 8 1 300 W ATX (1+1 redundant, 300 W/each)
MIC-3038B/8-4R 1 1 6 7 1 300 W ATX (1+1 redundant, 300 W/each)
Part Number Node Slot Fabric Node Slot Peripheral Slot Rear Transition* Segment Power Supply
MIC-3038C/8-4R 7 1 - 7 1 300 W ATX (1+1 redundant, 300 W/each)
* Only for node slot rear transition
Accessories
Part Number Description
1757930045 300 W ATX redundant power supply
1757930051 Single power supply module for 300 W ATX (P/N: 1757930045)
9682303800 Front hot-swappable fan module (163 CFM)
9682303801 Rear hot-swappable fan module (44 CFM)
968A390001 MIC-3924A-A intelligent chassis management module
968A390011 MIC-3924B-A intelligent chassis management module with blade server support
968A390021 MIC-3924L-A alarm module